LAW OFFICES OF

Mayol & Barringer, LLP

A029977 A031491

Telephone: (209) 544-9555 Fax: (209) 544-9875

James D. Mayol jmayol@mblaw.com

Bart W. Barringer bbarringer@mblaw.com

1324 "J" Street, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3049, Modesto, CA 95353

September 8, 2015

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Rights Attn: Enforcement Section P.O. Box 2000 Sacramento, CA 95812-2000

Re:

Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP and G. Scott Fahey

Application ID: A029977 and A031491

To Whom It May Concern:

The Administrative Civil Liability Complaint ("ACL"), the Order for Additional Information, and the Draft Cease and Desist Order ("CDO") in the above-entitled matter were received by G. Scott Fahey, Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP and Bart Barringer on September 1, 2015. This letter will serve to inform you that Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP and G. Scott Fahey hereby request a hearing on both the ACL Complaint and the Draft CDO in this matter within the twenty (20) day period allowed by the correspondence that accompanied said documents.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

LAW OFFICES OF MAYOL & BARRINGER

Bart Barringer

SUGAR PINE SPRING WATER, LP

G. Scott Fahey